PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Richard C. Whiffen	2004-05-11	
Timothy P. McDade	2004-05-11	
Xiaoda Gong	2004-05-11	
William H. Lawson	2004-05-11	
Khoi T. Ha	2004-05-11	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
General Electric Company	1 River Road		Schenectady	NEW YORK	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	10709543	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 404-853-8806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 029052

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Richard C. Whiffen
DATE SIGNED:	2004-05-11

Total Attachments: 6

source=194410069Assgn1.tif

source=194410069Assgn2.tif

source=194410069Assgn3.tif

source=194410069Assgn4.tif

source=194410069Assgn5.tif

source=194410069Assgn6.tif

WHEREAS, we, Richard C. Whiffen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing

at 107 Magella Court, North Wales, PA 19454; Timothy P. McDade, a citizen of the United

States of America, residing at 3918 Amberton Way, Doylestown, PA 18901; Xiaoda Gong, a

citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 2026 Greene's Way Circle, Collegeville,

PA 19426; William H. Lawson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 804 Quail

Way, Chester Springs, PA 19425; and Khoi T. Ha, dual citizenship of Canada and the United

States of America, residing at 6 Fieldcrest Court, Fleetwood, PA 19522; have invented certain

inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "SYSTEMS,

METHODS AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR CONTINUOUS

EMISSIONS MONITORING ON-LINE", about to be filed in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a corporation of the State of New York,

having a principal place of business at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, U.S.A., is

desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which We hereby acknowledge, We,

Richard C. Whiffen, Timothy P. McDade, Xiaoda Gong, William H. Lawson, and Khoi T.

Ha, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto General Electric Company, the full,

exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions,

continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and

described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States

therefor; and We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and

all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division,

continuation, or reissue thereof, to General Electric Company, as the assignee, for its interest

and for the sole use and benefit of General Electric Company and its assigns and legal

representatives;

AO 1124129.1

Title: "SYSTEMS, METHODS AND COMPUTER PROGRAM

PRODUCTS FOR CONTINUOUS EMISSIONS MONITORING

ON-LINE"

Attorney Docket No.: 19441-0069

GE Docket No. 136863

Page 2 of 6

For the same consideration, We, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **General Electric Company**, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **General Electric Company**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, We agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **General Electric Company**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

AO 1124129.1

My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 014616 FRAME: 0675

Patricia A. McGinley, Notary Public Hatfield Twp., County of Montgomery

Title: "SYSTEMS, METHODS AND COMPUTER PROGRAM

PRODUCTS FOR CONTINUOUS EMISSIONS MONITORING

ON-LINE"

Attorney Docket No.: 19441-0069

GE Docket No. 136863

Page 3 of 6

STATE OF PENNSY / VANIA
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Pennsylvania, on

this <u>117h</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2004 personally appeared **Timothy P. McDade**, who

being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL

Patricia A. McGinley, Notary Public Hatfield Twp., County of Montgomery My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2005

Title: "SYSTEMS, METHODS AND COMPUTER PROGRAM

PRODUCTS FOR CONTINUOUS EMISSIONS MONITORING

ON-LINE"

(SEAL)

Attorney Docket No.: 19441-0069

GE Docket No. 136863

Page 4 of 6

Xiaoda Gong
Date: 5/11/04

STATE OF PENNSY/VANIA

COUNTY OF Montgomery

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Pennsy/vania, on

this 11th day of MAY, 2004 personally appeared Xiaoda Gong, who being duly

sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL

Patricia A. McGinley, Notary Public Hatfield Twp., County of Montgomery My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2005

Title: "SYSTEMS, METHODS AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR CONTINUOUS EMISSIONS MONITORING

ON-LINE"

Attorney Docket No.: 19441-0069

GE Docket No. 136863

Page 5 of 6

William H. Lawson

Date: 5/11/04

STATE OF PENNSY VANIA
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Tennsylvania, on

this <u>// h</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2004 personally appeared William H. Lawson, who

being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his fregatet and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL

Patricia A. McGinley, Notary Public Hatfield Twp., County of Montgomery My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2005

AO 1124129.1

Title: "SYSTEMS, METHODS AND COMPUTER PROGRAM

PRODUCTS FOR CONTINUOUS EMISSIONS MONITORING

ON-LINE"

Attorney Docket No.: 19441-0069

GE Docket No. 136863

Page 6 of 6

Date: $\leq /11$

STATE OF <u>YENNSY / VANIA</u>
COUNTY OF <u>MONTGOMERY</u>

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of TENNSY/VANIA, on

this //h day of ///h y , 2004 personally appeared Khoi T. Ha, who being duly

sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL

Patricia A. McGinley, Notary Public Hatfield Twp., County of Montgomery My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2005

AO 1124129.1

RECORDED: 05/17/2004